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Shrl Jashvant Mehta: Mr. Kaldor

Mad given some figures in r~spect of tax evasion, and after Iha t, so many years have passed. May I know what is the assessment of the Government, at present, in respect of the amount of tax evasion in this country?

Shrl B. R. Bhagat: We cannot give the estimates. It is very Jifficult to give them. Prof. Kaldor or some hon.
Member can give the estimate. but it is very difficult for us, as Government, to give it.

Shri A. N. Vidyalankar: May I know whether the Government have been publishing the names of the tax evaders from time to time?

Shri B. R. Bhagat: It has been provided in law that in certain cases the names may be given.

ShrLA. N. Vidyalankar: want to know whether that is done.

Mr. Speaker: Order, order.
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Squatters in Delhi

f Shri Surendra Pal Singh:
Shri Bibhuti Mishra:

I Shri Yashpal Singh:
I Shri Ram Ratan Gupta:

*336 J Shri Rameshwar Tantia:
'1 Shrimati Savitrl Nigam:

I Shri P. R. Chakrnertl:

I Shri M. L. Dwivedi:
Shri S. C. Samallta:

l Shri Subodh Hansda:

Will the Minister of Works, Housinr and Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has taken any final decision to clear the Capital of all squatters; and

2189 (Ai) LSD-2.

(b) if so, what arrangements will be made by Government to rehabilitate the squatters?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Works, Housing and Rehabilitation (Shrl Jaranatha Rao): (a) Yes.

(b) Those who had squatted on Government and Public lands in DelhijNew Delhi prior to the special census taken in JunejJuly, 1960 and whose names are included in that census are proposed to be provided alternative accommodation at selected sites.
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Shri Narendra Singh Mahida: When will the squatters be given quarters?
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Mr. Speaker: Suggestion for action.

Shrimati Savitri Nigam: May I know how much land and other facilities will be provided to thcse squatters who have been registered i:1 1960-61?

Shri Mehr Chand Khanna: The idea is this. We are not going to pluee any premium on squatting by giving free lands to any squatter. Thilt is the basic thing lha t we prop03e to do.
We want to give sites and we want to develop them. Where we ar€' going to have camps, the size of the plot is going to be smaller. We are going to provide water, lighting and all these arrangements. But we cannot accept this policy and principle that anyone who comes and squats in Delhi should get awav with free land, de. In that way, no'thing .,.,ill be left in Delhi.

Pochampad Project

+ r Dr, K. L. ,Rao:
'338~ Shri y, D. Singh:

l Shri p, Venkatasubbaiah:

Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 658 on the 28th August, 1962 and state:

(aJ whether the Central Water and Power Commission anel its advisory committee have received the modified report of the Pochampad Multi-purpose Project; and

(b) if so, the decision taken thereon?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Irrigation and Power (Shri Alagesan): (a) The question is under correspondence with the Government of Andhra Pradesh,

(b) Does not arise.

Dr. K. L. Rao: May I know whether the water requirement for this project can be met solely from the untied and

, free catchment of the river and therefore the sanction of this useful project, which is already greatly delayed, would be expedited?

Shri Alagesall: From the latest report it appears that there will be

